

# MEMORANDUM

CITY/BOROUGH OF JUNEAU

155 SOUTH SEWARD STREET, JUNEAU, ALASKA 99801

## EMAILED MEMORANDUM

TO: Renee Loree  
CBJ Purchasing Officer  
April 12, 2023

FROM: Greg Smith   
Contract Administrator

SUBJ: POSTING NOTICE OF BIDS  
JNU Gate K Culvert Replacement  
Contract No. BE23-223

This memo is to post a notice of the results of the bid opening on March 1, 2023, for the subject project and notify the bidder of the intent to award. The bid is as follows:

Bidders	Total Bid
<i>Colaska dba SECON</i>	<i>\$555,213.00</i>
<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>	<i>\$488,827.00</i>

The apparent low bidder is Colaska dba SECON. The CBJ intends to award the bid in the amount of \$555,213.00, pending FAA Grant issuance and CBJ Assembly approval.

Colaska dba SECON will have until **4:30 p.m. on April 19, 2023**, to submit the following documents to the Engineering Department Contracts Office:

- Subcontractor Report, Section 00 5100;
- Complete DBE Bidder's Registration Form for Subcontractors and others, Section 00 5420 – pg. 3 ;
- Complete Utilization Report for each DBE, Section 00 5420, if DBE goals are not achieved, the Contact Reports and Summary of Good Faith Efforts are required (forms in Section 00 5420);
- Completed documentation for Type 3 Waiver to Buy American requirements
- Certification of Bidder Regarding Tax Delinquency and Felony Convictions, Section 00 4311.

c. Bidders  
Mike Greene, Airport Project Manager



**BID SUMMARY**

Reviewed by:

Cristian Crabtree

Certified by: Greg Smith

GATE K CULVERT REPLACEMENT Contract No. BE23-223				Engineer's Estimate		Colaska dba SECON PO BOX 32159 Juneau, AK 99801	
Wednesday, March 1, 2023							
PAY ITEM	PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
D-701.001	Aluminum Pipe Arch, 13'-1" Span x 8'-4" Rise	LS	All Req'd	Lump Sum	\$ 222,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 251,000.00
D-701.002	Streambank Material	CY	56	\$ 250.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,000.00
D-701.003	Stream Substrate Material	CY	37	\$ 250.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 4,810.00
D-710.001	Stream Diversion and Dewatering	LS	All Req'd	Lump Sum	\$ 50,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 30,000.00
G-105.001	Mobilization and Demobilization	LS	All Req'd	Lump Sum	\$ 35,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 30,000.00
G-135.001	Construction Surveying by the Contractor	LS	All Req'd	Lump Sum	\$ 15,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 18,000.00
G-700.001	Traffic Control	LS	All Req'd	Lump Sum	\$ 20,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 37,000.00
P-101.001	Pavement Removal	SY	173	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,557.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 3,633.00
P-110.001	Locate, Support and Protect Existing Utilities	LS	All Req'd	Lump Sum	\$ 30,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 99,000.00
P-110.002	Pipe Insulation	Bd	36	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,060.00
P-151.001	Salvage Grubbing	LS	All Req'd	Lump Sum	\$ 7,500.00	Lump Sum	\$ 5,400.00
P-154.001	Shot Rock Borrow	CY	196	\$ 75.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 16,464.00
P-157.001	Erosion and Sediment Control	LS	All Req'd	Lump Sum	\$ 15,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 7,300.00
P-161.001	Recycled Asphalt Pavement Placement	CY	71	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,680.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 6,816.00
P-165.001	Remove Existing Steel Arch Culvert	LS	All Req'd	Lump Sum	\$ 18,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 10,000.00
P-180.001	Remove and Replace Riprap, Class I&II	CY	50	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 3,100.00
P-180.002	Riprap, Class I&II	CY	29	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,770.00
P-401.001	A.C. Pavement, Type II-A, Class B	TON	27	\$ 350.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 12,960.00
T-901-001	Seeding, Hydraulic Method	SU	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
T-905.001	Topsoil	CY	20	\$ 330.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,500.00
<b>Total Bid</b>					<b>\$ 488,827.00</b>		<b>\$555,213.00</b>